
Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00
1

253.93 Cum 20680.00 52512.00

2
175.04 Cum 510.70 89394.00

3

62.79 Cum 5136.58 322521.00

4
67.72 Cum 4992.20 338092.00

5

Ground Floor 97.96 Cum 5025.50 492293.00
First Floor 26.46 Cum 5313.20 140582.00

6

Ground Floor 11.79 Cum 5238.30 61775.00
7

(A ) Footings- Base 25.46 Cum 5988.00 152451.00
@ /Cum

(B) Plinth Beam 14.00 Cum 6806.80 95327.00
@ /Cum

(C )Column in SS GF 11.49 Cum 13727.70 157755.00
F.F 3.81 Cum 15437.30 58855.00
(D) Roof beam GF 13.74 Cum 13727.70 188657.00
F.F 0.90 Cum 15437.30 13941.00
(E) Lintel band - 10" wall GF 6.68 Cum 13011.60 86928.00
F.F 0.37 Cum 14578.00 5366.00
Chajja GF 16.14 Sqmt 1105.50 17847.00
F.F 0.63 Sqmt 1259.30 790.00
Roof slab GF 43.77 Cum 12356.60 540824.00
F.F 2.36 Cum 13792.00 32609.00
(G ) Stair case 3.26 Cum 13681.60 44666.00

BILL OF QUANTITY

Excavation of foundation in hard soil within initial lead & lift including
dressing & leveling the bed and depositing the excavated soil away
working area including cost of all labour and T&P for the work.

Filling in foundation and plinth with sand, watered and rammed including 
cost, conveyance & royalty of materials with labour and T&P required for 
the work.
Cement concrete of proportion (1:3:6) with 40mm & down graded size
hand broken H.G. metal for foundation concrete approved quality from
approved quarry including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete to the
required level ramming, watering, curing etc. complete including cost,
conveyance & royalty of materials with all labour charges.

Name of work -Construction of Day Care New PHC at Parmanpur

Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure
of size 25x12x8 cm having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/cm²
including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials with labour charges etc
complete.

Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in superstructure
of size 25x12x8 cm having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/cm²
including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials with labour charges etc
complete.

Cement concrete M20 with 20 mm downgraded size crusher broken H.G.
chips for RCC work including hoisting, lowering, laying and compacting
concrete, watering including centering and shuttering with cost,
conveyance & royality of materials and all labour charges.

Particulars

2

Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks of 25x12x8 Cm size having crushing
strength not less than 35 kg/cm² in cement mortar (1:6) in F & P with
watering and curing including  cost, conveyance & royalty of materials.



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
8

GF 152.74 qntl 9182.10 1402444.00

F.F 10.91 qntl 9207.70 100447.00
9

GF 673.82 Sqm 220.50 148577.00
F.F 120.49 Sqm 225.80 27206.00

10

GF 673.82 Sqm 155.00 104442.00
F.F 120.49 Sqm 161.00 19399.00

11

GF 342.63 Sqm 166.50 57049.00
F.F 17.97 Sqm 170.70 3067.00

12
418.63 Sqm 1744.50 730298.00

13

53.07 Sqm 1372.40 72832.00

14

265.11 Sqm 1659.30 439896.00

15
355.72 Sqm 608.40 216422.00

16

GF 762.00 Kg 111.70 85115.00

Fixing colour Vitrified  tiles in floors of size 600mm x600 mm of approved 
make conforming IS:13755 laid on 20 mm thickcement mortar(1:4)and 
filling joints with white cement of approved quality  including cost of all 
materials, labour T&P etc rrequired for the work all completeas per 
direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

Providing Color & Grey 80mm thick, M-30 Grade Paver Block of
Unipaver model of required size: shape using aggrigate of 20mm
nominal size for footpath, parking areas, service lanes and other areas
including all cost etc. complete.

Manufacturing, supplying, fitting and fixing MS iron doors made out of
GCI sheet & frame made out of 35mmx35mmx6mm size MS angle iron
of approved design including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes with all
labour charges required for the work.

Supplying, fitting and fixing ceramic (antiskid) tile in floors of size 300mm
x 300mm of approved make confirming to IS:13755 laid on 20mm thick
cement mortar(1:4) and filling joints with white cement of approve quality
including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc required for the work.

Straightening bent up or coiled M.S. rod or HYSD steel (Fe- 500), cutting,
bending, cracking, hooking, welding or jointing (if required), the M.S rod
or HYSD steel and binding, tying the grills, hoisting, lowering and placing
in proper position as required for RCC works including cost, conveyance
and taxes of M.S. rod or HYSD steel and binding wires of 18 to 20 gauge
and labour charges required for the work etc complete.

16mm (⅝") thick cement plaster (1:6) finshed smooth to inside rough
surface of 9"/10" thick brick walls after racking out the joint including
watering and curing with cost and conveyance, royalties and taxes of all
materials and labour charges required for the work etc complete.

12mm (½") thick cement plaster (1:6) finshed smooth to out side smooth
surface of brick walls after racking out the joint including watering and
curing with cost and conveyance, royalties and taxes of all materials and
labour charges required for the work etc complete.

6 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:4) to RCC surface
finished smooth including deep chipping and slury treatment including
punning  including  cost, conveyance & royality of materials. 

Fixing Vitrified tiles for dado in wall cladding on 12 mm. thick cement 
plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry etc.



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
F.F 110.25 Kg 111.70 12315.00

17

GF 1057.72 Sqm 75.10 79435.00
F.F 138.45 Sqm 76.70 10619.00

18

GF 53.09 Sqm 154.50 8203.00
F.F 6.83 Sqm 158.20 1080.00

19

GF 673.82 Sqm 85.00 57275.00
F.F 120.49 Sqm 86.93 10474.00

20

GF 1690.27 Sqm 68.00 114939.00
F.F 258.94 Sqm 70.60 18281.00

21

GF 16.72 Sqm 174.70 31446.00
22

GF 37.24 Cum 6623.20 246673.00
23

22.92 Sqm 5984.00 137172.00

12mm (½") thick cement plaster (1:) finshed smooth to out side smooth
surface of brick walls after racking out the joint with cement punning for
skirting including watering and curing with cost and conveyance, royalties 
and taxes of all materials and labour charges required for the work etc
complete.

Distempering two coats to walls with distemper of approved shade on 
new  work to give an even shade excluding cost of distemper. 

Painting two coats with any approved synthetic enamale paint of 
approved quality shade and make over a coat of priming to new wood 
work/ iron work including cost of the primer and paint, sand papering 
polishing the surface  with cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes with all labour 
charges.

Finishing walls with weather coat over one coat of primer of approved 
shade on new work two coats to give an even shade including cost of 
paint.

Finishing walls with one coat of primer to receive any other shade on 
new work  to give an even shade including cost of primer.

Supplying, fitting & fixing of Un-plasticised Poly Vinyle Chloride (UPVC)
(FENESTA/ NCL VEKA LTD) Three-Track, Three-pannel sliding window-
60-series duty manufactured using UPVC reinforced profiles of
108mmX45 mm X 2.5 mm for outer frames and window sash 39 mmX 58
mmX 2.5mm capble of mounting single glazing system, structuraly
reinforced with hot dip galvanised up to 50 microns of minimum thickness 
of 1.50mm prefebricated & welded through fusion welding the window
frame shall be fitted with 6 mm clear toughened glass of SAINT-GOBIAN
make duly fixed with EPDM weathering seal resistant and the system is
to be installed using Reinforced Large Coupler at the site using anchor
fastneres, silicon rubber sealant, easy galzing/deglazing at site etc.,
including cost, conveyance of all materials, accessories, labour charges, 

Plain Cement Concrete of proportion (1:2:4) with 12mm & down graded
size crusher broken H.G. chips including cost, conveyance & royalty of
materials with all labour charges.



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
24

38.69 Sqm 8963.00 346804.00

25

GF 522.92 Sqm 77.50 40526.00
F.F 29.16 Sqm 87.80 2560.00

26

25.91 Rmt 3335.80 86440.00

27

9.75 Sqm 7781.00 75899.76

28
18.48 Sqm 364.30 6731.99

(A) Group-A 26.00 Each 417.00 10842.00
(B) Group-B 30.00 Each 642.00 19260.00

40.00 Each 924.00 36960.00

10.00 Each 423.00 4230.00

29.00 Each 84.00 2436.00

220.00 mtr 126.00 27720.00

Providing fitting, fixing of Al. door with OEL anodized Al. door section of
9202 as vertical member, 9201 as top member and 9200 as bottom and
middle member and 6 mm thick ACP fixed on door frame by means of
tapered clip No. 4660 and the frame to be completed by means of
jointing angle No. 1855 including all cost of labour,T&P,Taxes,hire
charges of drilling machine,labour charges & labour cess etc. complete
as per  the direction of Engineer-in-charge.

S/F of 5/6A switch & 3pin 5/6A socket on existing board.
Wiring to circuit / Sub-main wiring along with earth wire with the following 
sizes of PVC S/C multistrand cupper wire in recessed.
(a) 2x1.50sqmm+1x1.5sqmm

2.5cm thick grading concrete on roof slab with 6mm size CBHG chips on
new work including cost,conveyance & royality of materials.

Rescessed wiring to light point, Fan point , calling bellpoint with 
1.50mmsq. FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor 
etc comp.

© Group-C
Recessed wiring to 5/6 amp plug point in 20mm dia non metalic  flexible 
polyhtene conduit with 1.50 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core 

Supplying, fitting & fixing of Un-plasticised Poly Vinyle Chloride (UPVC)
(FENESTA/ NCL VEKA LTD) Casement door -60-series duty
manufactured using UPVC reinforced profiles of 60 mmX 55 mm X 2.5
mm for outer frames, 102 mmX 60 mm X 2.25 mm for casement Door
Sash Profile and 74 mmX 60 mmX 2.5mm mullion profile capble of
mounting single glazing system, structuraly reinforced with hot dip
galvanised up to 50 microns of minimum thickness of 2.0 mm
prefebricated & welded through fusion welding. The Door Sash shall be
fitted with 12 mm thick WPC Board of Green Ply make duly fixed with
EPDM weathering seal resistant assessories like lucking system is to be
installed at the site using anchor fastneres, silicon rubber sealant, easy
galzing/deglazing at site etc., including cost, conveyance of all materials,
accessories, labour charges. The materials and product confirming to
ASTMD 638-14, EN-477-95 and other applicable codes and standards.

Supplying, fitting and fixing of Stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing
using 50mm dia of 2mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32mm
x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90mtr. C/C and stainless square pipe bracing of size 
32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 rows in stair case as per approved design
and specification, buffing, polishing etc with cost, conveyance, taxes of
all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for the complete in all respect.

Finishing wall surface of walls with Acrylic wall putty (Water based) of
approved make and finished smooth and even surface to receive
painting including cost of scaffolding staging charges with cost of all
labour T & P etc. complete.materials taxes,



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
480.00 mtr 140.00 67200.00
80.00 mtr 157.00 12560.00
90.00 mtr 188.00 16920.00
90.00 mtr 286.00 25740.00
27.00 Nos 17.00 459.00
12.00 Nos 120.00 1440.00
22.00 Nos 3200.00 70400.00
22.00 Nos 246.00 5412.00
4.00 Nos 1850.00 7400.00
4.00 Nos 300.00 1200.00
7.00 Nos 6000.00 42000.00
4.00 Nos 275.00 1100.00

36.00 Nos 2450.00 88200.00

2.00 Nos 8471.00 16942.00

2.00 Nos 6587.00 13174.00

2.00 Nos 13377.00 26754.00

1.00 Nos 77750.00 77750.00

1.00 Nos/Ea
ch 22500.00 22500.00

175.00 mtr 65.00 11375.00
75.00 mtr 60.00 4500.00

Cum 532.10 1436.67

5.778 100 
cum 19957.82 1153.16

32mm(1'') HDPE(PE-63) (10 kgf/cm²) 65 mtr 97.70 6350.50

S/F of 20w LED Flat Fittings
S/F of 12 way TPN Double Door DB Box with 63A 4P MCB -1Nos and 
32A DP MCB-3 Nos
S/F of 12 way TPN Double Door DB Box with 63A DP MCB -1Nos and 
10A SP MCB-10 Nos
S/F of copper plate earthing as per govt. specification 
S/F of Pannel Board of size 34"X28"X10" wall mounting made with 16 
SWG CR sheet with powder coating and with the following items

(c) 2x4.0sqmm+1x1.5sqmm
(d)2x6.0sqmm+2x2.5sq.mm
(e ) 4x6.0sqmm+2x2.5sq.mm
S/F of BK angle holder without bulb
S/F of 9 W LED  light with  fittings
S/F of 48" Ceiling fan with out regulator (Havells)
S/F of electronic fan regulator step type
Supplying of 12" Exhaust fan heavy duty
Fixing charges of exhaust fan 
S/F of 60w  LED street light (Surya/ Crompton Greaves)
S/F of 3 pin 15amp plug with on MS Board.

1- 100A 4Pole MCB (25 KA Legrand with Handel and spraider) - 1 No 
2- 200 A Bussbar Copper - 1 Set 
3- 63A 4Pole MCB (25 KA Legrand with Handel and spraider) - 2 NosS/F 1800W invertor with 2 Nos Tubular battery
Wiring to Invertor point with 1.5 mm2 pvc S/c multistand Copper wire 

S/F of 4mm service wire with fittings

Supplying all labour, T&P and dismantling and removing cement
concrete including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing
the debris within 50m lead including contractor profit & labour cess etc all
complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.

(b) 2x2.50sqmm+1x1.5sqmm

2.7

Supplying all labour, T&P and earth work in excavation in all kinds of soil
within initial lead of 50m lead & initial lift of 1.50m. including rough
dressing breaking clods & laying in layers not exceeding 0.30m. In
depth, leveling the bed, using pans, vessels for slushy soil & including
sundries supervision charges & labour cess etc, as per the direction of
Engineer-in-charge.

Providing and laying in trenches unplasticised PVC pipes conforming to
IS: 4985/2000 of Class IV/HDPE(PE-63) (10 kgf/cm²) of the following
nominal bore and pipe fittings including testing as per
specificationcomplete. (Earth work in trenches to be measured and paid
for separately). (Earth work in trenches to be measured and paid for
separately)

Supplying all labour, T&P and Filling in pipe line trenches with excavated
materials including watering and ramming, contractor profit & labour cess
as directed by the Engineer-in-charge



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
Qnty same as item Sl No.01+02 8.478 100 33185.48 2813.47

25mm dia ASTM-D-1785/ 89 (Sch-80)  pipe
40 mtr 143.70 5748.00

1000 litre capacity three Layer 
Cylinderical Vertical water storage 

2 Each 28462.20 56924.40

35 mtr 155.30 5435.50

6 nos 142.70 856.20

250mm thick wall(for GF&FF) 24 each 42.10 1010.40

250mm to 375mm thick wall 20 Each 170.90 3418.00

110mm O.D. 25 mtr 715.60 17890.00

Ground Floor

Supplying all materials, labour, T&P for cutting hole in R.C.C floors and

roofs upto 19 cm thick for passing G.I / P.V.C pipes and fittings etc and

repairing the holes after insertion of pipes etc with cement concrete

(1:2:4) including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof
Supplying all materials, labour, T&P for cutting holes through existing
brick work including making good the same in cement mortar (1:4) for
taking GI/PVC pipes and fittings etc all complete as per specification.

Supplying all materials, labour, T&P for cutting holes through the brick or
laterite masonry wall for taking Sand Cast Iron (SCI) /centrifugally cast
(spun) iron pipes/PVC  and mending good the damages.

Supplying & fixing Rotational moulded polyethylene cylindrical vertical
water storage tanks conforming to IS : 12701--1996 including cutting
holes through the tank and fixing mild steel tubes and fittings and
providing extra sockets and jam nuts, fixing ball valve etc, including
hoisting upto a height of 5 metres above ground level and placing the
tank to the required position etc all complete as per specification and
direction of the Engineer in charge.(including cost of PVC tank+Tank
jointer+ Ball cock set)

Supplying all materials, labour, T&P for Cutting grooves in Pucca floors
and walls for taking PVC /SWR pipes and making good the damages as
per specification including cost of materials, ,royalty, conveyance,
contractor profit & labour cess etc all complete as per direction of
Engineer-in-charge.

Providing and fixing to wall or ceiling and floor pvc pipes class
conforming to ASTM-D-1785/ 89 (Sch-80) and pipe fittings of the
following nominal bore with clamps including making good the wall,
ceiling and floor including cost of all materials,conveyance to
worksite,contractor profit & labour cess etc all complete and direction of
Engineer-in-charge. (including cost of PVC pipe+fittings)

Supplying all materials, labour,T&P and Laying of U-PVC pipe class-II
,bed concrete (1:4:8) using 40mm size crusher broken metal, encasing
PVC pipe with PCC (1:2:4) using 12mm size Crusher Broken chip, earth
work in excavation , refilling and removal of surplus earth to a safe
distance. Including cost of all materials, conveyance of all materials to
worksite, payment of royalty & labour cess etc. all complete as per the
specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.  

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC soil, waste and
rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type B, including jointing with
seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal
expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
110mm OD P.V.C. SWR S/S Pipe  (ISI type-B) 30 mtr 391.90 11757.00

110mm dia PVC SWR coupler 6 Each 81.80 490.80
110 mm dia P.V.C. SWR plain bend 87.5' 6 Each 124.70 748.20
110 mm dia P.V.C. SWR Door bend 87.5' 5 Each 158.00 790.00
110 x 110 x 110mm dia PVC SWR Tee 5 Each 175.10 875.50
110mm dia P.V.C. SWR S/J with door 5 Each 203.70 1018.50
110mm dia P.V.C. Nahani Trap with out Jally 8 Each 118.20 945.60
110 mm dia P.V.C. SWR Vent Cowl 5 Each 30.70 153.50
110mm diaP.V.C. SWR.pipe clip 40 Each 22.20 888.00

3 Each 2978.10 8934.30
2 Each 5354.70 10709.40
5 Each 1479.70 7398.50
5 Each 2239.50 11197.50
2 Each 4222.60 8445.20
8 Each 855.70 6845.60
4 Each 997.60 3990.40
8 Each 1287.90 10303.20
3 Each 1859.40 5578.20
8 Each 952.20 7617.60
5 Each 1258.70 6293.50
8 Each 210.90 1687.20
2 Each 307.50 615.00
4 Each 1177.90 4711.60
6 Each 1162.70 6976.20
6 Each 94.00 564.00
5 Each 104.00 520.00

2 Each 611.60 1223.20

8 Each 319.80 2558.40
5 Each 815.60 4078.00
4 Each 625.00 2500.00
2 Each 165.00 330.00

6 Each 472.40 2834.40

Sinking of Bore well

C.P. waste.   (32mm - Small)
C.P. Sink waste.   (80/32)
Pillar Cock Long Neck with Aerator
 Mirror(Best Quality)
15mmx600mm PVC connection pipe

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised-PVC moulded fittings /
accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to
IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS :
5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion

Supplying all materials, labour, T&P and fitting,fixing of following
Sanitary & P.H. Fixtures as per specification including cost of all
materials, conveyance,contractor profit & labour cess etc all complete as
per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.
Porcelain 23" I.W.C.(Orissa Pan)+'P'Trap 125mm x 110mm (Long)
Porcelain E.W.C. with P-trap
10 litr pvc low level cistern with fittings
Porcelain 22"x 16"(550x400) W.H.B+C.I. Basin Bracket in pair
24"x 18" x 10"STEEL sink single bowl(Mousumi )+C.I. Basin Bracket in 
pair15mm dia C.P.angular stop  cock+C.P. flange(Big) +C.P. extension piece-
3"15mm dia C.P. short body  cock+C.P. flange(Big) +C.P. extension piece-
3"
115mm dia C.P. Long body bib cockwith flange+C.P. extension piece-3"
CP Shower (Over Head)+CP Arm for Over head Shower
15mm dia C.P concealed stop cock+C.P. extension piece-3"
Hand Shower Health Faucet)ABS Body with 1.00 meter long Easy Flex 
Tube in Chrmoe finish & wall hook

32mmx 1150mm long PVC waste pipe

White Plastic Seat & Cover with CP brass hinges and rubber buffers

Soap dish /Oval
C.P. Towel Ring 
Jaquar Single Towel Rail 600mm

25mm dia UPVC Ball Valve long Handle (Water Tec)(Water Tec/Prayag 
/Reputed Make)

15mm dia PVC Bib cock

A) For sinking of 125mm x100mm size  tube well through DTH 



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2

75 Rs 593.04 44478.00
55 Rs 971.49 53431.95
1 Rs 2884.34 2884.34
1 Rs 38500.00 38500.00
1 Rs 3000.00 3000.00
1 Rs 9000.00 9000.00

65 Rs 158.48 10301.20
45 Rs 280.22 12609.90

1 Rs 116.93 116.93
1 Rs 234.54 234.54
1 Rs 172.82 172.82
1 Rs 87.47 87.47
1 Rs 60.93 60.93
1 Rs 273.17 273.17
1 Rs 470.40 470.40
2 Rs 448.00 896.00

75 Rs 75.00 5625.00

Total 8620484.00

Signature of Bidder

Tenderer                                                 

Supplying all labour ,T&p for drilling a perfectly vertcal bore hole of
specified dia for a specified depth below ground level through
consolidated and un consolidated rock with down the hole hammer
drilling rigs or combination drilling rigs (650cfm)/200psi as requuired to
suit the site condition as per the direction of of EIC including use of own
rigs with its accessories tools and plant and consumable etc for lowering
of 125mm dia PVC/GI pipes for houseing fitted with socket and with or
with out well screen as per the necessity for soft medium hard and
boulder formation is to be provided by the contractor including lowering
and withdrawing after completion of the tube well. a)Labour for Drilling hole of 125x 100 mm dia bore - 
Supplying all labour ,T&p for lowering the following size GI/PVC pipes 
with or without slotted pipes as per the necessity from ground level 

Supplying all materials labour T&P and providing , fitting and fixing of 
6mm square rope & lowering with pump and motor including labour cess 
etc all complete as per the direction of EIC.

iv-32mm dia G.I Nipple Heavy duty
v-32mm dia G.I socket (ISI marked) Heavy duty
vi-32mm dia steel  Nipple  with nut & bolt Heavy duty
vii-Bore cap suitable for 150mm dia bore
vii-Pipe Clamp suitable for 32mm dia GI pipe

Supplying all materials labour T&P and lowering of 32mm dia HDPE pipe 
with supply of long S/S nipple both side in to bore well and Laboue cess Supplying all materials labour T&P and providing , fitting and fixing of 
Following size W/S fitting including labour cess etc all complete as per 
i-32mmx32mmx 32mm G.I.R /Tee (ISI marked) Heavy duty
ii-32mmx90 degree bend  G.I.R /Tee (ISI marked) Heavy duty
iii-32mm dia G.I Union (ISI marked) Heavy duty

Cleaning and Developing the tube well using their own compressor 
ontineously worked till clear and adequate discharge is obtained from the Procurement and installaton of 1.50 HP Submersible pump with ot penal 
board
Star delta control penal with APFC arrangement
Out door Control penal empty Box made of MS plate
2.5sqmm copper  cable suitable for 1 HP Sumerssible Pump

     My / our quoted rate is ______________________________________________________ % (both in 
figure and words) excess over / less than / equal to the above estimated cost.

BDO, Maneswar

1.  The contractor should not write any thing excepting quoting of percentage and in case   anything 
2.   Strike out which is not applicable.
3.   Percentage should be quoted up to 2 (Two) digits after the decimal point. 
4.   Rate of all items are inclusive of cost, carriage, royalty and other taxes of material.

No. of Correction: …………………………………….



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2
No. of over writing: 

No. of interpolation: ………………………………..



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars
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Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2



Sl 
No Quantity Unit Rate Amount                

      in Rs
1 3 4 5.00 6.00

Particulars

2

₹ 7587252.75

Junior Engineer Asst. Executive Engineer           
Maneswar Block

Block Development Officer,
Maneswar Block Maneswar Block


